TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Litton Systems, Inc.		12/10/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Staffall, Inc.
Street Address:	1468 Elmwood Avenue
City:	Cranston
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685813	USECO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET Email:

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. McKie

Total Attachments: 3 source=staffal1#page1.tif source=staffall2#page1.tif source=staffall3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0428

900009320

SCHEDULE 1.1(G)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winchester Electronics Division, Litton Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 21240 Burbank Blvd., Woodland Hills, CA 91367-6675 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using in its business the trademark "USECO" and is the sole and exclusive owner of said trademark in Canada and the U.S. and the trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, Staffall, Inc., a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, having offices at 1468 Elmwood Avenue, Cranston, Rhode Island (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark "USECO" in Canada and the U.S. and the trademark registrations and applications therefore owned by Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark "USECO" in Canada and the U.S. and the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark "USECO" is used.

16

THIS	ASSIGNMENT is effec	ctive as of the	10 TH day	DECEMBER of October , 2001.
Windhester E. By:	lectronics Division, Litt	on Systems, Inc.		
M. Duse Name:	occ .			

4L

TATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF telfield

On this / May of December, 2001, before me personally appeared M. Duccoll. the person who signed this instrument, and who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her behalf.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LOIS D. MAINT JAG NOTARY FUELIC My Crandissien Espires June 30, 2010

40.

M

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0430

SCHEDULE "A"

Canadian Trademark Registration No. 161154

Trademark: USECO

Renewal Due: February 14, 2014

U.S. Trademark Application Registration No. 2685813

Trademark: USECO

Renewal Due: February 11, 2013

UC

W

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 06/21/2004